ACCEPTANCE OF TENDERS

Supporting information for acceptance of tenders by Director.

Scheme title:  Tiger Moth Square Environmental Improvements
Project reference:  A/AES/L1313
Budget estimate:        £ 116,372.00             

Inclusive of fees of:          £ 16,485      ( 14% )
Funding provision:       Housing Capital Programme and Arts Lottery Grant

Closing date for receipt of tenders:
5th March 2001
Tenderers Invited         1.
AJK Plant Hire Ltd 

                                         2.
P Casey (Land Reclamation) Ltd. 

                                     3.
George Cox & Sons Ltd.  

                                     4.
Groundwork Landscapes Ltd 

Tenders Received        1. 
£140,580.25 
                                         2.
£153,680.00
                                     3.
£162,405.20 
                                     4.
£163,974.10
Tender being recommended:
   £140,580.25 (original tender) reduced to £117,443.21 
Tenderer: 
George Cox & Sons Ltd 

Comments:
See accompanying report

Tender evaluation carried out by:    Gareth Tuff  (Quantity Surveyor)
Supported by Assistant Director…………………………………………………………………….

Dates………………………………………………………………………………………………...

